
Easington Church of England Primary School 
Newsletter Friday 19th July 2019 

Spring / Summer Term 2019- Dates for your diary 
  

Tue 3rd Sept PD Day ( School closed for children)  

Wed 4th Sept School reopens for children   

 
Sports Day  
Thank you to everyone who joined us in celebrating sport in 
our school. It was a fabulous afternoon and we even had nice 
weather! The effort, determination and passion from our 
children was a joy to watch. It was also great to see children 
displaying good 
sportsmanship and 
fairness. A special 
thank you to Elaine 
Mitchell and Sharon 
Davies for organising 
the refreshments. A 
brilliant afternoon all 
round, thank you. 
 
Leavers Service and BBQ  
Yesterday we had our Leavers Service in school for our 
wonderful Year 6 children. The afternoon was a celebration 
of the time children have spent in our school and their 
amazing achievements over the past 7 years. It was an 
emotional afternoon to say the least. On behalf of everyone 
in our school, I would like to wish Year 6 the best of luck for 
the next step in their journey. They are all fantastic and I 
know they will go on to achieve anything they want to in life. 
A special thank you to Mrs Bowden-Stoker, Mrs Kirkwood 
and Miss Hall for preparing a beautiful barbeque. 
Good luck and best wishes to all of our Year 6 children. 
 
Ice Cream treat for OFSTED 
On Wednesday, the children had a special treat on the 
backfield. An ice-cream van came and all of our children had 
a nice refreshing ice-cream in the sun. This was a well-
deserved treat for our children following our OFSTED report, 
their hard work throughout the year and the fact that they 
are simply fantastic. The treat was very well received and 
there was even enough for staff to have one!  
 
Homework Presentation    
A big thank you to all the children who took part in the 
homework presentation afternoon this half term around the 
question, ‘What will our school be like in 50 years time?’ The 
standard of work was remarkable and it was clear to see the 
amount of effort children had put into their projects. Thank 
you to all parents who have supported the school with this – 
we are continuing with Homework Presentations next year.  
 
School Discos 
On Wednesday, we had the end of year discos in school. It 
was great to see so many children there. They had a fabulous 
time dancing and having fun with their friends. A big thank 
you to all staff who stayed and helped at the discos.  
 

 
Attendance week commencing 15th July 2019 

Ms Lilley’s Class 99 

Mr Beresford’s Class 100 

Miss Defty’s Class 98.6 

Miss Swan /Mrs Mayer’s  98.4 

Mr Churchill’s Class 96.9 

 
Autumn Term 2019 

Please find attached a list of important dates and key events 

for the Autumn Term. We thought it was a good idea to put 

these dates out now so you can plan ahead and put dates in 

your diary. There will also be numerous events held by the 

PTA throughout next year to continue their fabulous 

fundraising for the school. These events will be confirmed at 

the beginning of the Autumn Term. As you can see, it is going 

to be a very busy term!  

 

End of Term 

On behalf of myself, staff and governors I would like to wish 

you all an enjoyable, restful summer break. Your children 

have worked very hard all year and deserve a great summer. 

Thank you so much for all of your amazing support  

throughout the year. As a small school, we rely so much on 

parental support and you never let us down. We are always 

overwhelmed by the amount of support you provide at 

different events throughout the year. I am delighted with our 

achievements this year and simply could not be prouder of 

the children and the school. A big thank you from all staff for 

all of the lovely gifts and cards, they really do mean the world 

to us and we appreciate your kindness.  

 

We will see you all on Wednesday 4th September for another 

fun, hardworking, exciting year. 

 

Best wishes 

Mr Appleby and all staff 

 

 



Easington Church of England Primary School 
Newsletter Friday 19th July 2019 

 

Autumn Term 2019 
Tuesday 3rd September PD Day ( School closed for children)  

Wednesday 4th September School reopens for children   

Friday 13th September Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m.   

Wednesday 18th September  Phonics meeting for Year 1 parents 5pm 

Thursday 19th September KS1 SATs information night for parents 

Wednesday 25th September Whole School at Church 9:30am – parents welcome 

Thursday 26th September  KS2 SATs information night for parents 

Friday 27th September MacMillan Coffee Morning 8.30 a.m. school yard 

Thursday 3rd October Y5/6 Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all welcome 

Friday 4th October Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m 

Wed 9th October Open Afternoon for prospective parents 

Friday 11th October Celebration worship 1.45p.m. parents and families welcome 

Wednesday 16th October Cinema evening 4.45pm- 6:15pm 

Thursday 17th October Y3/4/5 Collective Worship 9.15am all welcome 

Monday 21st October Homework Open afternoon for parents – 3:15 – 4:00pm 
What makes me happy? 

Wednesday 23rd October Whole School at Church 9:30am – parents welcome 

Wednesday 23rd October  Curriculum Open Evening for parents - HOMEWORK 

Friday 25th October  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Friday 25th October –  
Sunday 3rd November  

Autumn Half Term – School Closed 

  

Monday 4th November School reopens for children   

Friday 8th  November  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m.   

Monday 11th November Parental Consultation meetings  EYFS/Year 2/Year 4/Year 6 

Tuesday 12th November Parental Consultation meetings Year 1/Year 3/Year 5 

Wednesday 20th November Whole School at Church 9:30am – parents welcome 

Friday 22nd November  PTA Bring and Buy Toy Sale 2.30pm 

Thursday 21st  November Y2/3 Collective Worship 9.15am all welcome 

Wednesday 20th November Broth and Stottie afternoon 3.00pm  

Thursday 28th November  Phototronics – individual photographs and siblings ( including younger 
siblings who have not yet started school)  

Friday 29th November Celebration worship 1.45p.m. parents and families welcome 

Thursday 5th December Y1/2 class Collective Worship 9:15am -  all welcome 

Friday 6th December Family Friday 9-9.30am/Stay and Play Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m 

Friday 6th December Non-uniform day (donations in aid of Christmas Fair)  

Wednesday 11th December Curriculum Open Evening for parents - READING 

Friday 13th December Christmas Fair 2.30pm School Hall 

Monday 16th December Homework Open afternoon for parents – 3:15 – 4:00pm 
In my life, I want to… 

Monday 16th December Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be confirmed AM 

Tuesday 17th December Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be confirmed PM 

Wednesday 18th December 
Date to be confirmed 

Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15pm. All welcome 

Thursday 19th December  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-5.45p.m. Y3/4/5/6 6-7p.m. 

Friday 20th December  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Friday 20th December School closes for Christmas break 
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Sports Day 2019 


